Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

Highland Copper Announces Amendments to
Credit Facility

11.09.2020 | GlobeNewswire

LONGUEUIL, Sept. 11, 2020 - Highland Copper Company Inc. (TSXV: HI, OTCQB: HDRSF) (the
&#8220;Company&#8221;) announced today that the credit agreement with Osisko Gold Royalties Ltd
(&#8220;0sisko&#8221;) and Greenstone Resources Il LP entered into on May 20, 2019 was further
amended. Osisko has made available to the Company under the credit agreement an additional amount of
US$500,0000, increasing the total indebtedness under the credit agreement to US$5,000,000 plus accrued
interest of approximately US$601,000 as of August 31, 2020 (the &#8220;Loan&#8221;). The maturity date
for the repayment of the Loan was extended to October 31, 2020.

In connection with the amendment of the credit agreement, Osisko and the Company have agreed on the
terms and conditions pursuant to which Osisko will exercise its silver royalty option that was originally
granted by the Company to Osisko under a Governance and Financing Agreement dated December 15,
2014 and subsequently amended and restated on June 29, 2016. Subject to certain conditions including the
completion of due diligence and the execution of definitive documentation, Osisko would pay to Highland an
initial tranche of US$3 million on closing with the remaining amount of US$23 million under the silver option
to be paid within 60 days from the publication of a feasibility study on the White Pine North project in
Michigan. The Company expects to close the transaction within the next three weeks.

The Company is continuing its review of various options to settle its working capital deficiency, to meet all
existing commitments, and to complete the acquisition of the White Pine North project.

Cautionary Statement

Certain statements contained in this news release constitute forward looking information under the provisions
of Canadian securities laws, including statements about plans to complete the proposed transaction with
Osisko and the exercise of the silver option as well as plans to complete one or more transactions to fund the
Company. The information contained herein reflects Highland's views as of the date of this news release.
Forward looking information is based on assumptions, and by its nature is subject to risks and uncertainties
that may cause actual future events to differ materially from those anticipated in it. Considering the
Company&#8217;s financial condition and the state of the capital markets for a company such as Highland,
there is no assurance that additional funds will be available or available on terms acceptable to the Company
or that the Company will be able to complete a transaction. The Company does not intend, and does not
assume any obligation, to update forward-looking information, except as required by law. Accordingly,
readers are advised not to place undue reliance on forward-looking information.

About Highland

Highland Copper Company Inc. is a Canadian company focused on exploring and developing copper
projects in the Upper Peninsula of Michigan, U.S.A. Information about the Company is available on SEDAR
at www.sedar.com and on the Company&#8217;s website at www.highlandcopper.com.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

For further information, please contact:
Denis Miville-Desch?nes, President & CEO
Tel: +1.450.677.2455

Email: info@highlandcopper.com

26.04.2025 Seite 1/2


/profil/276--GlobeNewswire
/aktien/2219--Highland-Copper-Company-Inc
/aktien/2219--Highland-Copper-Company-Inc

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL fur diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/361550--Highland-Copper-Announces-Amendments-to-Credit-Facility.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftiche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewéhr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

26.04.2025 Seite 2/2


https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/361550--Highland-Copper-Announces-Amendments-to-Credit-Facility.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

